

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Reengrossed House Bill No. 601 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "enact" and before "R.S. 47:337.86(E)," delete "R.S. 36:459(A),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 14, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 15 through
5 22 in their entirety and on page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section 2."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 4, at the end of line 15, delete "Retail" and insert "Retailers"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, delete "Dealers"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 7, line 23, after "Louisiana" delete "Sheriff's" and insert "Sheriffs"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 8, line 14, after "(4) A" and before "member" insert "permanent"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 8, line 16, after "of the board." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17
16 in its entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 11, line 24, after "vehicles" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the
19 line and delete line 25 in its entirety and insert a period "." and insert the following:

20 "The amount to be disbursed to the board in any fiscal year shall not, under any
21 circumstances and notwithstanding any budget adopted by the board, exceed the
22 following:"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 12, at the end of line 10, after "by the" and before "Local" insert "Louisiana"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 12, between lines 23 and 24 insert the following:

3 "K. The board shall adopt a strategic plan for its operations, which shall
4 include specific goals and objectives. The plan shall be adopted by July 1, 2018.

5 L. The board shall provide for the education and training of collectors of
6 local sales and use taxes. Programs shall be offered from time to time as determined
7 by the board, but not less than once per fiscal year."